FOSC 400 A8/B8
Closure
I N S T A L L A T I O N  I N S T R U C T I O N
For Fiber Optic Splices, Taps, and Drops
1
1.0  General Product Description
The FOSC 400 A8/B8 �ber optic closure is environmentally sealed using heat-shrinkable sleeves with hot-melt adhesives. The
FOSC 400 A8/B8 closure can also be cold-sealed for above-grade applications.  This closure can be direct buried or installed in

• Small white tie wraps
*Use SMOUV-1120-01-US splice protection sleeves with SM12 modules
Ordering Information
FOSC 400-A8 - bb - c - d e f or
FOSC 400-B8 - bb - c - d e f
bb: Tray Type
12 = with tray, 2 SM6 splice modules
16 = with tray, 2 SM8 splice modules
24 = with tray, 2 SM12 splice modules*
NT = No trays
c: No. of Trays Pre-installed
0 = no tray (standard)
1 = one tray
d: Basket type
N = none (includes storage sock)
A =  with basket (limit 3 trays)
B =  with basket (limit 3 trays)
P =  with bulkhead basket  (limit 3 trays)
T =  with tall basket (limit 2 trays)
e: Ground Feed-through Lugs
G = with grounding
N = none
f: Valve for �ash testing
V = valved
3.0  Technical Product Information
Dimensions and Capacities FOSC 400 A8 Closure FOSC 400 B8 Closure
Diameter 7 inches (including clamp) 7 inches (including clamp)
Length 16 inches (top of dome to end of port) 21 inches (top of dome to end of port)
Splice Capacity 96 splices 96 splices
Tray Capacity 4 A-size trays  (3 trays with installed basket) 4 A-size trays  (3 trays with installed basket)
8 slim trays (6 slim trays with installed basket) 8 slim trays (6 slim trays with installed basket)
Slack Storage Capacity     Up to 600 linear inches of 3mm diameter loose Up to 756 linear inches of 3mm diameter
buffer tube (Standard midspan of 72" +/- 3", loose buffer tube cable (Standard midspan of
using 96 fiber count cable) 72” or 63” using 144-fiber cable)
Oval Port 0.4'' to 1.0'' cable diameter 0.4'' to 1.0'' cable diameter
Round Ports 0.2'' to 0.4'' cable diameter 0.2'' to 0.4'' cable diameter
Splitters
The FOSC 400 A8 or B8 closure will accommodate the FOSC OC 6 splitter, with capacity as follows:
Splitter size Splitter type Description Max per closure
1x4 FBT FOSC-OC-6A11400 3
1x8 FBT FOSC-OC-6A11800 2
1x16 Planar FOSC-OC-6P11G00 2
1x32 Planar FOSC-OC-6P11W00 1
Accessory Kits
Kit Name Description
FOSC-ACC-A-TRAY-12 A-size splice tray with 2 SM6 splice modules
FOSC-ACC-A-TRAY-16 A-size splice tray with 2 SM8 splice modules
FOSC-ACC-A-TRAY-24 A-size splice tray with 2 SM12 splice modules
FOSC-ACC-B-TRAY-12 B-size splice tray with 2 SM6 splice modules
FOSC-ACC-B-TRAY-16 B-size splice tray with 2 SM8 splice modules
FOSC-ACC-B-TRAY-24 B-size splice tray with 2 SM12 splice modules
FOSC-AS-TRAY-S6-1 Slim tray with 6 splice capacity
FOSC-ACC-A8/B8-CABLE-SEAL Round port heat-shrink seal kit
FOSC-ACC-A8-BASKET Slack storage basket
FOSC-ACC-A8-ADP-BASKET Slack storage basket w/bulkhead
FOSC 450 A TALL BASKET Tall slack storage basket
SC RETAINER Retainers for installing up to 4 SC adapters in bulkhead basket
FC RETAINER Retainers for installing up to 4 FC adapters in bulkhead basket